

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPAIRS - GENERAL CONTRACT 2022
ASHTABULA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
PROJECT NO.: 21000102
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2021

SORTED BY BASE BID

BIDDER	BASE BID	BASE & ALT A	BASE & ALT B	BASE & ALT A&B
Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.	\$40,500.00	\$87,900.00	\$71,100.00	\$118,500.00
D.B. Bentley, Inc.	\$42,800.00	\$88,800.00	\$72,700.00	\$118,700.00

ALTERNATES	ALT A Scheduled Waterline Work Items	ALT B Unit Price Items - Restoration
Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.	\$47,400.00	\$30,600.00
D.B. Bentley, Inc.	\$46,000.00	\$29,900.00

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPAIRS - GENERAL CONTRACT 2022

ASHTABULA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PROJECT NO.: 21000102

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2021

Ref No.	BASE BID	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
	Description - Hourly Repairs Emergency Repair Call Outs			Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
	Labor:						
R1	Foreman	80.00	Hour	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
R2	Operator	80.00	Hour	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00
R3	Laborer	80.00	Hour	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
R4	Truck Driver	80.00	Hour	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
R5	Mechanic	3.00	Hour	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
R6	Work Zone Traffic Supervisor (if directed as a separate person with only these duties)	10.00	Hour	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
	Basic Equipment:						
R7	Forman's Transportation - Pick Up Truck	80.00	Hour	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
R8	Utility Truck with Appropriate Tools	80.00	Hour	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
R9	Rubber Tired Backhoe or Mini Excavator & Attachments Including Single Axle Dump Truck and Trailer	80.00	Hour	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
	Additional Equipment, if required:						
R10	1 Ton Dump Truck	5.00	Hour	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
R11	Large Single Axle Dump Truck	5.00	Hour	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
R12	Tri-Axle/Tandem Dump Truck	15.00	Hour	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
R13	Skid Steer or Front End Loader	5.00	Hour	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
R14	Track Hoe Including Tractor & Trailer	5.00	Hour	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
R15	Pick Up Truck	5.00	Hour	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
R16	Portable Trailer Mounted Arrow Board	5.00	Hour	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
R17	Portable Crash Attenuator	5.00	Hour	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
R18	Portable Trailer Mounted Traffic Signals - Pair	5.00	Hour	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
	Bond - ORC 153.54; \$50,000.00	1.00	Each		\$4,500.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$40,500.00		\$42,800.00

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPAIRS - GENERAL CONTRACT 2022
ASHTABULA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
PROJECT NO.: 21000102
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2021

Ref No.	ALTERNATE A			Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
	Description - Scheduled Waterline Work Items	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
A1	1-inch Long Service Connection	5.00	Each	\$2,575.00	\$12,875.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00
A2	1-inch Short Service Connection	5.00	Each	\$1,575.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
A3	Hydrant Replacement	2.00	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
A4	Hydrant Reset with New Traffic Collar	2.00	Each	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
A5	Meter Vault Installation or Removal & Replacement	2.00	Each	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID:				\$47,400.00		\$46,000.00

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPAIRS - GENERAL CONTRACT 2022
ASHTABULA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
PROJECT NO.: 21000102
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2021

Ref No.	ALTERNATE B			Union Industrial Contractors, Inc.		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
	Description - Unit Price Items - Restoration	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
B1	Lawn Restoration	15,000.00	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.80	\$12,000.00
B2	Asphalt Pavement; T = 4"	300.00	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
B3	Asphalt Pavement; T = 8"	300.00	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
B4	Concrete Pavement, Drive, or Walk; T = 4"	400.00	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
B5	Concrete Pavement, Drive, or Walk; T = 6"	400.00	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
B6	Concrete Pavement or Drive; T = 8"	200.00	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
B7	Type W Asphalt Pavement Repair - Concrete Base, Temporary Concrete Cap, & Asphalt Surface; T = 8"	100.00	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID:				\$30,600.00		\$29,900.00